Occurrence Details
Occurrence Number: 095D 005
Occurrence Name: Mel
Occurrence Type: Hard-rock
Status: Deposit
Date printed: 8/3/2025 9:59:50 AM
General Information
Primary Commodities: barite, lead, zinc

Yukon
Silt - Geochemistry, Soil - Geochemistry, Detailed Bedrock Mapping -
Geology, Grav ity  Survey - Ground Geophysics, IP - Ground
Geophysics, Line Cutting - Other
091089 1974 [Diamond drill core log, Empire Metals Corp. Ltd.] Diamond - Drilling 5 322.48
091090 1974 [Drill Logs - Mel property] Diamond - Drilling 8 239
060129 1973 Geological & Geochemical Report on the Mel and Jean Claims Soil - Geochemistry, Detailed Bedrock Mapping - Geology, Backhoe -
Trenching
060679 1969 [Geophysical Report on an Airborne Magnetometer Survey of the
""Mel"" C laim Group] Magnetic - A irborne Geophysics
Related References
Number Title Page(s) Reference Type Document Type
2011-1 Bedrock geology of Coal River map area (NTS 95D),
Yukon Yukon Geological Survey Open File (Geological -
Bedrock)
MIR1974 Mineral Industry Report 1974 p. 152-153. Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Geology Annual Report
MIR1975 Mineral Industry Report 1975 p. 156-158. Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Exploration & Geological Serv ices Div ision Annual Report
MIR1977 Mineral Industry Report 1977 p. 75. Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Geology Annual Report
MIR1978 Mineral Industry Report 1978 p. 50. Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Geology Annual Report
YEG2007_
18
Preliminary bedrock geology for NTS 95D/6 (Otter Creek
area), southeast Yukon. p. 237-255. Yukon Geological Survey Annual Report Paper
YEG1983 Yukon Exploration and Geology 1983 p. 23. Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Exploration & Geological Serv ices Div ision Annual Report
YEG1994 Yukon Exploration and Geology 1994 p. 7. Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Exploration & Geological Serv ices Div ision Annual Report
YEG1995 Yukon Exploration and Geology 1995 p. 13, 16. Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Exploration & Geological Serv ices Div ision Annual Report
YEG1996 Yukon Exploration and Geology 1996 p. 24, 31. Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Exploration & Geological Serv ices Div ision Annual Report
YEG1997 Yukon Exploration and Geology 1997 p. 36, 38. Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Exploration & Geological Serv ices Div ision Annual Report
YEG1998 Yukon Exploration and Geology 1998 p. 28. Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Exploration & Geological Serv ices Div ision Annual Report
YEG1985_
86 Yukon Exploration 1985-86 p. 93-94. Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Exploration & Geological Serv ices Div ision Annual Report
YEG1987 Yukon Exploration 1987 p. 63-64. Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Exploration & Geological Serv ices Div ision Annual Report
YEG1989 Yukon Exploration 1989 p. 4-5. Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Exploration & Geological Serv ices Div ision Annual Report
YEG1990 Yukon Exploration 1990 p. 7-8. Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Exploration & Geological Serv ices Div ision Annual Report
1976-16 Stratabound Barite and Lead-Zinc Deposits in Eastern
Selwyn Basin, Yukon
Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Exploration & Geological Serv ices Div ision
Open File (Geological -
Bedrock)
YEG1990-
pg50 Mel property, southeastern Yukon Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Exploration & Geological Serv ices Div ision Annual Report Paper
MIR1973 Mineral Industry Report 1973 p. 82. Indian & Northern Affairs Canada/Department of Indian & Northern Development:
Geology Annual Report
YEG2017_ Yukon Hard Rock Mining, Development and Exploration p. 54-55, Yukon Geological Survey Annual Report Paper